VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY 
Visca, Baybay, Leyte 

BOR RESOLUTION NO. 77, s. 2021 

A RESOLUTION COURSED THROUGH REFERENDUM APPROVING THE BUDGET FOR 
THE SEARCH FOR TWO PRIVATE SECTOR REPRESENTATIVES OF THE VSU BOARD OF 

REGENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND PESOS 
(P324,000.00) 

WHEREAS, the Leyte State University was created by virtue of Republic Act 9158 which 
converted the then Visayas State College of Agriculture (ViSCA) into a state university last  
11 August 2001 which was later renamed Visayas State University (VSU) by virtue of R.A.

[...]

WHERAS, the VSU Board of Regents approved the reconstitution of the Private Sector 
Representative Search Committee through BOR Resolution no. 69 Series of 2021 on its 23 June 
2021 meeting; 

WHEREAS, the budget for the Search for Two Private Sector Representatives for the VSU 
Board of Regents is pegged at an estimated amount of Three Hundred Twenty Four Thousand 
Pesos (P324,000.00); 

WHEREAS, the proposal was discussed, examined, and endorsed by VSU Finance 
Committee on its 5 October   2021 meeting via teleconference; 

RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, to approve the budget for the Search for 
Two Private Sector Representatives of the VSU Board of Regents in the amount of Three Hundred